General Description
The MAX2244/MAX2245/MAX2246 single-supply, low-
voltage power amplifiers (PAs) are designed for 20dBm
Bluetooth™ Class 1 applications in the 2.4GHz to 2.5GHz
band. The MAX2244/MAX2245 deliver a peak output
power of 22dBm with greater than 20dB output-power
control range. The 22dBm output power compensates for
the filter loss between the PA and the antenna, allowing

Analog Closed-Loop Power Control
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2204; Rev 2; 8/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
TEMP
RANGE
BUMP
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX2244EBL-T -40°C to +85°C 9 UCSP*-9 AAP
MAX2245EBL-T -40°C to +85°C 9 UCSP*-9 AAQ
MAX2246EBL-T -40°C to +85°C 9 UCSP*-9 AAY
*UCSP reliability is integrally linked to the user's assembly
methods, circuit board material, and environment. See the
UCSP Reliability Notice in the UCSP Reliability section of this
data sheet for more information.
Bluetooth is a trademark of Ericsson Corp.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MATCHMATCH
BIAS
SHUTDOWN
ANALOG
INTERFACE
MATCH
POWER
DETECTOR
C1C3 B2 A3
B3
A2C2
RFIN/
SHDN
PC
GND GND
RFOUT
VCC2VCC1
A1
B1
MAX2244
CONTROL
AMP
MAX2245
MAX2246
GNDGND
Functional Diagram
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
HomeRF is a trademark of The HomeRF Working Group.
查询MAX2244供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M